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ACRONYMS
CC = ECOB CHILDREN’S CENTER PRESCHOOL

DR = DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
ECOBPRIMETIME = OLDER ADULTS (age 55+)

HS = HIGH SCHOOL (Grades 9-12)
IM = INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL (Grades 5 & 6)

MS = MIDDLE SCHOOL (Grades 7 & 8)
MT = MOUNTAINEERS’  TABLE

VBS = VACATION BIBLE SCHOOL (ECOBKIDS)
YA = ECOBYOUNGADULTS (Ages 18-30)

Sunday Services (in-person & online): 
 8:30am Classic | 10:45am Contemporary 

Office hours: Mon - Fri 9 am to 1 pm 
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September 2024 to August 2025
ECOB All Church Calendar

WEB VERSION

Photos by Lindsey Knowles, Maggie Miller and ECOB Staff.

connect.grow.
live.radiate.



   

SEPTEMBER & OCTOBER 2024
WORSHIP: Sun, Sept 1 - One Outdoor Worship, 10am, @ECOB Grove
KIDS: Tues, Sept 3 & 17, Tot Lot, 9:30-10:30am @ECOB Community Room
MISSIONS: Sat, Sept 7 - Lunch @City Gate, 9:30am-1:15pm Prep @ECOB
YOUTH: Sat, Sept 7 - 412 Meetings Start, 9am @ECOB
MEN: Sat, Sept 7 & 21 - Breakfast @ Gus’s, 7am (RSVP needed)
EVERYONE: Sun, Sept 8 - Connection Sunday, 12:00pm lunch @ECOB
KIDS: Sun, Sept 8 - Connection Sunday (Birth-Grade 4), 12-2pm @ECOB
YOUTH: Sun, Sept 8 - Connection Sunday (IM/MS/HS), @ECOB
 Engage (IM/MS) 5-6:30pm, Elevate (HS) 6-8pm
WOMEN: Mon, Sept 9 - Women’s Potluck & Book Exchange, 6-8pm @ECOB
EVERYONE: Tues, Sept 10 - Divorce Care Starts(13 wks), 6:30-8pm, @ECOB
EVERYONE: Wed, Sept 11 - Souled Out (Prayer Mtg), 6-6:30pm @ECOB
PRIMETIME: Wed, Sept 11 - Luncheon, 12-2pm @ECOB
TRUSTEES & EVERYONE: Sat, Sept 14 - Workday, 8am-12pm, @ECOB
YOUTH: Sat, Sept 14 - Uprise Fest (IM/MS/HS), 12pm-12am
 @Shippensburg Fairgrounds
PRIMETIME: Sun, Sept 15 & 22 - Managing Motherhood Drive, All Morn
YOUTH: Sun, Sept 15, 22, 29  - ECOBYOUTH
 Engage (IM/MS) 5-6:30pm, Elevate (HS) 6-8pm @ECOB
YOUNGADULTS: Wed, Sept 18 - Trivia Night, 6:30-8:30pm @ORD
YOUTH/KIDS: Sat, Sept 21 - Child Protection Vol Training, 8:30am-12pm @ ECOB
EVERYONE: Tues, Sept 24 - Financial Peace U Starts (9 wks), 6-7:30pm @ECOB
YOUTH: Tues-Fri, Sept 24-27 - Milkshake Trailer @ Ephrata Fair, @Tent City

SEPT

KIDS: Tues, Oct 1 & 15, Tot Lot, 9:30-10:30am @ECOB Community Room
YOUTH: Sat, Oct 5 - Homecoming Dinner (HS), 5:30pm @ECOB

MEN: Sat, Oct 5 & 19 - Breakfast @ Gus’s, 7am (RSVP needed)
EVERYONE: Sun, Oct 6 - ALL IN (Accountability Group), 9:45am @ECOB

YOUNG ADULTS: Sun, Oct 6 - Caffeinated Convos, 9:45am @Javateas
YOUTH: Sun, Oct ,13, 20, 27  - ECOBYOUTH 

 Engage (IM/MS) 5-6:30pm, Elevate (HS) 6-8pm @ECOB  
WORSHIP: Sun, Oct 6 - Love Feast, 6:30pm @ECOB

EVERYONE: Wed, Oct 9 - Souled Out (Prayer Mtg), 6-6:30pm @ECOB
PRIMETIME: Wed, Oct 9 - Breakfast @Gus’s, 8:30am

EVERYONE: Thurs, Oct 10 - Art of Marriage Starts (6 wks), 6:45-8:15pm
TRUSTEES & EVERYONE: Sat, Oct 12 - Workday, 8am-12pm, @ECOB

MISSIONS & WOMEN: Sat, Oct 12 - Lunch @City Gate,  
 9:30am-1:15pm Prep@ECOB>>>>>>>>>   

EVERYONE: Sun, Oct 13 & 20 - Membership Class, 9:45am @ECOB
YOUNGADULTS: Wed, Oct 16 - Trivia Night, 6:30-8:30pm @ORD

KIDS: Thurs, Oct 17, Pumpkin Party, 6:30-8:00pm @ECOB Pavilion
MISSIONS: Sat, Oct 26 - Coats for Kids, 8-10am @ECOB

WORSHIP: Sun, Oct 27 - Pastor Appreciation Sun, Both Services @ECOB        
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NOVEMBER & DECEMBER 2024
WOMEN: Sat, Nov 2 - Women’s Breakfast & Outreach, 9am @ECOB
MEN: Sat, Nov 2 & 16 - Breakfast @ Gus’s, 7am (RSVP needed)
YOUNG ADULTS: Sun, Nov 3 - Caffeinated Convos, 9:45am @Javateas
EVERYONE: Sun, Nov 3 - ALL IN (Accountability Group), 9:45am @ECOB
YOUTH: Sun, Nov 3,17 & 24 - ECOBYOUTH 
 Engage (IM/MS) 5-6:30pm, Elevate (HS) 6-8pm @ECOB 
KIDS: Tues, Nov 5 & 19, Tot Lot, 9:30-10:30am @ECOB Community Room
MEN: Tues, Nov 5 - Men’s Worship Night, 7-8pm @Javateas
EVERYONE: Tues, Nov 5, 12, 19 & 26 - Jericho (Meal & Study),  
 5:45pm @ECOB
YOUTH: Sun, Nov 8-10 - HS Fall Retreat, @The Poconos 
TRUSTEES & EVERYONE: Sat, Nov 9 - Fall Clean-up, 8am-12pm, @ECOB
EVERYONE: Sun, Nov 10 - ECOB Meet & Greet, 9:45am @ECOB
EVERYONE: Wed, Nov 13 - Souled Out (Prayer Mtg), 6-6:30pm @ECOB
PRIMETIME: Wed, Nov 13 - Breakfast @Gus’s, 8:30am
EVERYONE: Wed, Nov 13 - Congregational Forum, 7pm @ECOB 
DENOMINATION: Fri-Sun, Nov 15-17 - CoB L.E.A.D. Conf @ECOBDENOMINATION: Fri-Sun, Nov 15-17 - CoB L.E.A.D. Conf @ECOB
YOUNGADULTS: Wed, Nov 20 - Trivia Night, 6:30-8:30pm @ORD
YOUTH: Sat, Nov 23 - Engage Event (IM), 12-3pm @ECOB
MISSIONS: Sun, Nov 24- Blessing Tree Starts, @ECOB Community Room
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MISSIONS: Sun, Dec 1 - Mitten Tree Starts, @ECOB Community Room
EVERYONE: Sun, Dec 1 - ALL IN (Accountability Group), 9:45am @ECOB

YOUNG ADULTS: Sun, Dec 1 - Caffeinated Convos, 9:45am @Javateas
YOUTH: Sun, Dec 1 - ECOBYOUTH 

 Engage (IM/MS) 5-6:30pm, Elevate (HS) 6-8pm @ECOB 
KIDS: Tues, Dec 3 & 17, Tot Lot, 9:30-10:30am @ECOB Community Room

MEN: Sat, Dec 7 & 21- Breakfast @ Gus’s, 7am (RSVP needed)
YOUTH: Fri-Sat, Dec 6-7 - All Nighter with a Purpose (IM/MS/HS)

 7pm-10pm (5-7 grade), 9pm-7am (8-12 grade) @ECOB 
WORSHIP/KIDS: Sun, Dec 8 - Child Dedication, both services @ECOB

EVERYONE: Sun, Dec 8 - Christmas Caroling, 6pm @ECOB
EVERYONE: Wed, Dec 11 - Souled Out (Prayer Mtg), 6-6:30pm @ECOB

PRIMETIME: Wed, Dec 11 - Luncheon, 12-2pm @ECOB
TRUSTEES & EVERYONE: Sat, Dec 14 - Workday, 8am-12pm, @ECOB

WORSHIP/KIDS: Sun, Dec 15 - Children’s Christmas Service, 6pm @ECOB
YOUNGADULTS: Wed, Dec 18 - Trivia Night, 6:30-8:30pm @ORD

MISSIONS: Thurs, Dec 19 - MT Blessing Tree Night, 4-6pm @ECOB
YOUTH: Sat, Dec 21 - Christmas Party (IM/MS/HS), 5-8pm @ECOB 

WORSHIP: Sun, Dec 22 - Community Christmas Service, 5pm 
 @Whistle Stop Downtown

WORSHIP: Tues, Dec 24 - Christmas Services 
Contemporary Service, 5pm @ECOB

 Classic Service, 7pm @ECOBD
EC
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JANUARY & FEBRUARY 2025

MEN: Sat, Jan 4  - Breakfast @ Gus’s, 7am (RSVP needed)
WORSHIP: Sun, Jan 5 - Victory Sunday, both services @ECOB
EVERYONE: Sun, Jan 5 - ALL IN (Accountability Group), 9:45am @ECOB
YOUNG ADULTS: Sun, Jan 5 - Caffeinated Convos, 9:45am @Javateas
YOUTH: Sun, Jan 5, 12, 19 & 26 - ECOBYOUTH 
 Engage (IM/MS) 5-6:30pm, Elevate (HS) 6-8pm @ECOB 
KIDS: Tues, Jan 7 & 21, Tot Lot, 9:30-10:30am @ECOB Community Room
EVERYONE: Wed, Jan 8 - Souled Out (Prayer Mtg), 6-6:30pm @ECOB
TRUSTEES & EVERYONE: Sat, Jan 11- Workday, 8am-12pm, @ECOB
WOMEN: Sat, Jan 11 - Women’s Breakfast & Outreach, 9am @ECOB
YOUNGADULTS: Wed, Jan 15 - Trivia Night, 6:30-8:30pm @ORD
KIDS: Fri, Jan 17, ECOBKIDS/ECOBCC/MT Family Game Night, 6-8pm @ECOB
MISSIONS: Sat, Jan 18 - Lunch @City Gate, 9:30am-1:15pm Prep@ECOB
MEN: Sat, Jan 18 - Men’s Conference, 8am-3pm, @ECOB
WORSHIP: Sun, Jan 19 - Bread & Cup Communion, Both Services
WOMEN: Tues, Jan 21 - Women’s Game Night, 6:30pm @ECOB
MISSIONS: Sat, Jan 25 - Missions Banquet, 5:30pm @ECOB
MISSIONS: Mon, Jan 27 - Anti-Human Trafficking Training, 6-8pm @ECOB

JAN MEN: Sat, Feb 1 & 15 - Breakfast @ Gus’s, 7am (RSVP needed)
KIDS & YOUTH: Sat, Feb 1 - Family Movie Night, 6 pm, @ECOB

EVERYONE: Sun, Feb 2 - ALL IN (Accountability Group), 9:45am @ECOB
YOUNG ADULTS: Sun, Feb 2- Caffeinated Convos, 9:45am @Javateas

YOUTH: Sun, Feb 2 &16  - ECOBYOUTH
 Engage (IM/MS) 5-6:30pm, Elevate (HS) 6-8pm @ECOB  

KIDS: Tues, Feb 4 & 18, Tot Lot, 9:30-10:30am @ECOB Comm Room
MEN: Tues, Feb 4 - Men’s Worship Night, 7-8pm @Javateas

WOMEN: Wed, Feb 5 - Women’s Craft Night, 6:30pm @Art of Recycle
TRUSTEES & EVERYONE: Sat, Feb 8 - Workday, 8am-12pm, @ECOB

YOUTH: Sat, Feb 8 - Engage (IM) event, 12pm-3pm @ ECOB
EVERYONE: Sat, Feb 8 - Better Love Date Night - 5-8pm @ECOB 

MISSIONS: Sun, Feb 9 - Love DR  & Peru Info Mtg, 9:45am, @ECOB
YOUTH: Sun, Feb 9 - Super Bowl Party (IM/MS/HS), 6-8:30pm @ECOB

PRIMETIME: Wed, Feb 12 - Breakfast @Gus’s, 8:30am
EVERYONE: Wed, Feb 12 - Souled Out (Prayer Mtg), 6-6:30pm @ECOB

YOUNGADULTS: Wed, Feb 19 - Trivia Night, 6:30-8:30pm @ORD
YOUTH: Fri-Sun, Feb 21-23 - Winter Retreat (MS/HS), Location TBD

MISSIONS: Sun, Feb 23 - Rise Against Hunger, 3-8pm, @ECOB  

FEB

MARCH & APRIL 2025
MEN: Sat, Mar 1 - Breakfast @ Gus’s, 7am (RSVP needed)
EVERYONE: Sun, Mar 2 - ALL IN (Accountability Group), 9:45am @ECOB
YOUNG ADULTS: Sun, Mar 2- Caffeinated Convos, 9:45am @Javateas 
YOUTH: Sun, Mar 2, 9, 16, 23 & 30 - ECOBYOUTH 
 Engage (IM/MS) 5-6:30pm, Elevate (HS) 6-8pm @ECOB 
KIDS: Tues, Mar 4 & 18, Tot Lot, 9:30-10:30am @ECOB Community Room
WORSHIP: Wed, Mar 5 - Ash Wednesday Service, 7pm @ECOB
WOMEN: Fri, Mar 7 - Women’s Self Defense Class, 6:30-8pm @ECOB
TRUSTEES & EVERYONE: Sat, Mar 8 - Workday, 8am-12pm, @ECOB
EVERYONE: Tues, Mar 11, 18, 25 - Jericho (Meal & Study),  5:45pm @ECOB
EVERYONE: Wed, Mar 12 - Souled Out (Prayer Mtg), 6-6:30pm @ECOB
EVERYONE: Sat, Mar 15 - ECOB All Church Huddle,  8:30am-12pm @ECOB
MISSIONS: Sun, Mar 16 - Love Peru Trip Sign-up Deadline
YOUNGADULTS: Wed, Mar 19 - Trivia Night, 6:30-8:30pm @ORD
YOUTH: Fri-Sat, Mar 21-22 - 30 Hr Famine (IM/MS), 6pm-6pm @ECOB
EVERYONE: Sun, Mar 23 & 30 - Membership Class, 9:45am @ECOB
PRIMETIME: Wed, Mar 26 - Luncheon, 12-2pm @ECOB
MISSIONS:  Mar Date TBD - Zoe Survivor Bags Collection - TBD
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KIDS: Tues, Apr 1 & 15, Tot Lot, 9:30-10:30am @ECOB Community Rm
EVERYONE: Tues, Apr 1 & 8 - Jericho (Meal & Study),  5:45pm @ECOB

MEN: Sat, Apr 5 & 19 - Breakfast @ Gus’s, 7am (RSVP needed)
TRUSTEES & EVERYONE: Sat, Apr 5- Spring Clean-up 8am-12pm, @ECOB
WOMEN: Sat, Apr 5 - Women’s EXPO/Maker’s Market, 9am-12pm @ECOB

WORSHIP: Sun, Apr 6 - Staff Appreciation Sun, Both Services @ECOB
EVERYONE: Sun, Apr 6 - ALL IN (Accountability Group), 9:45am @ECOB

YOUNG ADULTS: Sun, Apr 6 - Caffeinated Convos, 9:45am @Javateas
YOUTH: Sun, Apr 6, 13 & 27 - ECOBYOUTH 

 Engage (IM/MS) 5-6:30pm, Elevate (HS) 6-8pm @ECOB 
EVERYONE: Wed, Apr 9 - Souled Out (Prayer Mtg), 6-6:30pm @ECOB 

PRIMETIME: Wed, Apr 9 - Breakfast @Gus’s, 8:30am
KIDS: Sat, Apr 12 - ECOBKIDS/MT/CC Easter Egg Hunt, 9-11am @ECOB

MISSIONS: Sat, Apr 12 - Adapted Easter Egg Hunt, 1pm @ECOB Indoors
EVERYONE: Sun, Apr 13 - ECOB Meet & Greet, 9:45am @ECOB

YOUNGADULTS: Wed, Apr 16 - Trivia Night, 6:30-8:30pm @ORD
WORSHIP: Thurs, Apr 17 - Love Feast, 6:30pm @ECOB

WORSHIP: Fri, Apr 18 - Good Friday Service, 7pm @ECOB
WORSHIP: Sat, Apr 19 - Stations of the Cross, All Day @ECOB

WORSHIP: Sun, Apr 20 - Easter Sunday 
 Sunrise Service & Breakfast, 6:30am @ECOB
 Easter Services, 8:30 & 10:45 @ECOB 

EVERYONE: Apr 21-24 - Staff Retreat, Offices Closed
EVERYONE: Thurs, Apr 24 - Art of Marriage starts (6 wks), 6:45-8:15pm, @ECOB

MEN & YOUTH: Sat, Apr 26 - Car Show & Milkshakes, 10am-1pm, @ECOB
MISSIONS: Sun, Apr 27 - Love DR Trip Sign-up Deadline
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MAY & JUNE 2025

M
AY

MISSIONS: Sun, Jun 1 & 8 - Unlocked Closet Collection, @ECOB
KIDS & YOUTH: Sun, Jun 1 - Move Up Sunday Morning, @ECOB
EVERYONE: Sun, Jun 1 - ALL IN (Accountability Group), 9:45am @ECOB 
YOUNG ADULTS: Sun, Jun 1 - Caffeinated Convos, 9:45am @Javateas
YOUTH: Sun, Jun 1 - Color Wars (IM/MS/HS), 6-8:30pm @ECOB 
KIDS: Tues, Jun 3 & 17, Tot Lot, 9:30-10:30am @ECOB Community Room
YOUTH: Sun, Jun 8 - Pool Party (MS/HS), 4-8pm Location TBD
EVERYONE: Wed, Jun 11 - Souled Out (Prayer Mtg), 6-6:30pm @ECOB 
MISSIONS: Sat-Sat, Jun 14-21 - Love Peru Trip (HS and up)
TRUSTEES & EVERYONE: Sat, Jun 14 - Workday, 8am-12pm, @ECOB
PRIMETIME: Wed, Jun 25 - Luncheon, 12-2pm @ECOB
YOUTH: Fri-Sat, Jun 26-28 - Summer Serve Days

JU
N

MEN: Sat, May 3 & 17 - Breakfast @ Gus’s, 7am (RSVP needed)
WOMEN: Sat, May 3 - Women/Kid’s Ice Cream for Breakfast, 9am @ECOB
EVERYONE: Sun, May 4 - ALL IN (Accountability Group), 9:45am @ECOB

YOUNG ADULTS: Sun, May 4 - Caffeinated Convos, 9:45am @Javateas
YOUTH: Sun, May 4 & 18 - ECOBYOUTH 

 Engage (IM/MS) 5-6:30pm, Elevate (HS) 6-8pm @ECOB
KIDS: Tues, May 6 & 20, Tot Lot, 9:30-10:30am @ECOB Community Room

MEN: Tues, May 6 - Men’s Worship Night, 7-8pm @Javateas
TRUSTEES & EVERYONE: Sat, May 10 - Workday, 8am-12pm, @ECOB

MISSIONS: Sat, May 10 - Lunch @City Gate, 9:30am-1:15pm Prep@ECOB
YOUTH: Sat, May 10 - Sky Zone Invite-a-Friend Night, @Sky Zone Lanc

 Engage (IM/MS) 6-8pm, Elevate (HS) 8-10pm
WORSHIP/KIDS: Sun, May 11 - Child Dedication, both services @ECOB
EVERYONE: Wed, May 14 - Souled Out (Prayer Mtg), 6-6:30pm @ECOB

EVERYONE: Wed, May 14 - Congregational Forum, 7pm @ECOB
YOUTH: Fri-Sat, May 16-17 - HS Guys’ Night Out, Location TBD

WORSHIP/YOUTH: Sun, May 18 - Graduation Sunday, Both Services
PRIMETIME: Wed, May 21 - Breakfast @Gus’s, 8:30am

YOUNGADULTS: Wed, May 21 - Trivia Night, 6:30-8:30pm @ORD
WORSHIP: Sun, May 25 - Memorial Sunday, Both Services @ECOB

YOUTH: Fri-Sat, May 30-31 - HS Girls’ Night Out, Location TBD
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JULY & AUGUST 2025
KIDS: Tues, July 1 & 15, Tot Lot, 9:30-10:30am @ECOB Community Room
MISSIONS & YOUTH: Fri, July 4 - Community Event, 5:30-8:30pm @ECOB

EVERYONE: Sun, Jul 6 - ALL IN (Accountability Group), 9:45am @ECOB
 YOUNG ADULTS: Sun, Jul 6 - Caffeinated Convos, 9:45am @Javateas

EVERYONE: Wed, Jul 9 - Souled Out (Prayer Mtg), 6-6:30pm @ECOB
YOUTH: Wed, Jul 9 - Hershey Park Day (HS), 9am-10pm @ECOB

TRUSTEES & EVERYONE: Sat, Jul 12 - Workday, 8am-12pm, @ECOB
   KIDS: Tues-Thurs, Jul 15-17 - VBS, 6-8pm,  @ECOB 

KIDS: Fri, Jul 18 - VBS Family Night, 6-8pm, @ECOB Pavilion
WORSHIP: Sun, Jul 20 - Bread & Cup Communion, Both Services

YOUTH: Sun, Jul 20 - IM/MS Summer Event, Location TBD
MISSIONS: Sat-Sun, July 26-Aug 3 - Love DR Trip (Rising 6th grade & up)

JU
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KIDS: Tues, Aug 5 & 19, Tot Lot, 9:30-10:30am @ECOB Community Room
MISSIONS: Sat-Sun, July 26-Aug 3 - Love DR Trip (Rising 6th grade & up)

TRUSTEES & EVERYONE: Sat, Aug 9 - Workday, 8am-12pm, @ECOB
EVERYONE: Sun, Aug 10 - ALL IN (Accountability Group), 9:45am @ECOB

YOUNG ADULTS: Sun, Aug 10 - Caffeinated Convos, 9:45am @Javateas
EVERYONE: Wed, Aug 13 - Souled Out (Prayer Mtg), 6-6:30pm @ECOB

MEN: Sat, Aug 16 - Bros and BBQ, 12pm @ECOB 
MISSIONS: Mon, Aug 11 - Backpacks for Kids, 6pm @ECOB
YOUTH: Sat, Aug 23 - Guppy Gulch (IM/MS/HS), 9am-5pm 

YOUTH: Sun, Aug 24 - Parent and Youth Meeting, 6pm @ECOBAU
G
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